

TECHNICAL SHEET

ART. NO: PTS1051
LOT NO: 1125

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: BLACK TIGER SHRIMP, HOSO, RAW, SEMI-IQF, FC, 75% NET

General Information

Specification	HOSO non-treated
Latin name	<i>Penaeus monodon</i>
Product type	Raw
Size	8/12 FC
Packing	10 x 1 kg
Brand	ebi
Fishery/Aquaculture	Aquaculture
Farmed in	Bangladesh
Catch area	N/A
Glaze	20%
Frozen Weight	1000 g
Deglazed Weight	800g
Frozen on	17/06/2017
Production date	17/06/2017
Best before	16/06/2019
HS-code	030617
CN-code	03061792

COMPOSITION & NUTRITION

Composition

Ingredients **Prawn (*crustaceans*), water**

Nutritional value		Per 100 g
Energy		73 kcal/310 kJ
Fat		0.8 g
of which saturated		0.1 g
Carbohydrates		0 g
of which sugars		0 g
Protein		16.5 g
Salt		1.5 g

Values may vary depending on season and origin

Allergen information

	Absent	Present	Present on site
Cereals (gluten)	x		
Crustaceans		x	
Egg	x		
Fish	x		
Peanuts	x		
Soybeans	x		
Molluscs	x		
Milk (lactose)	x		
Nuts	x		
Celery	x		
Mustard	x		
Sesame seeds	x		
Sulphites	x		
Lupine	x		

According to directive 2003/89/EG – 2005/26/EG – 2006/142/EG

ORGANOLEPTIC, MICROBIOLOGICAL & CHEMICAL STANDARD

Organoleptic	
Color	Greenish/Light green
Smell	Fresh, typical for product
Taste	Fresh, typical for product
Texture	Fresh, typical for product

Microbiological	colony-forming unit (cfu)/g	
	Objective	Limit
Total aerobic bacteria	< 100,000	< 1,000,000
E. coli	< 10	< 100
Enterobacteriaceae	< 100	< 1,000
Staphylococcus aureus	< 100	< 1,000
Total coliform	<100	< 1,000
Salmonella spp.	absent /25g	absent /25g
Listeria monocytogenes	absent /25g	absent /25g
Vibrio cholerae	absent /25g	absent /25g
Yeasts	< 100	1,000
Moulds	<100	1,000

Heavy metals		
	Limit	Unit
Lead (Pb)	0.5	mg/kg
Mercury (Hg)	0.5	mg/kg
Cadmium (Cd)	0.5	mg/kg

	Objective	Limit	Unit
TVB-N	25	35	mg/100g

	Yes	No
Ionization		x
Antibiotics		x
GMO		x

PACKAGING & CONSERVATION

Packaging	Inner box/bag/tray	Master carton
Composition	Pre-printed inner box with sticker	Corrugated carton box with sticker
Dimension	255 X 180 X 45 mm	380 x 270 x 240 mm
Weight (Including Packaging)	1000 g	10 kg
Units/mc	N/A	10
E.A.N. Code	5420076400453	15420076400450
Label specification		
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - product name - scientific name - size count - weight (frozen & deglazed) - EU factory approval n° - nutritional values - conservation method - imported by - product description - ingredients - origin - allergens - date (freezing & expiry) - produced for - warning (do not refreeze after defrosting) - production method and/or catching area 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - product name - scientific name - size count - weight (frozen & deglazed) - EU factory approval n° - nutritional values - conservation method - imported by - product description - ingredients - origin - allergens - date (freezing & expiry) - produced for - warning (do not refreeze after defrosting) - production method and/or catching area

Shelf-life conservation	
Refrigerator	24 Hours
Freezer at -6°C	1 Week
Freezer at -12°C	1 Month
Freezer at -18°C	24 Months from freezing date

Warning

Keep frozen at -18°C. Do not refreeze after defrosting.

PALLETIZING & CERTIFICATION

Pallet	
Pallet type	EUR
Dimension	1200 x 800 x 1800 mm
Carton/Pallet	64
Units/pallet	640
Weight (Kg)	640

Statement of truthfulness and confidentiality

This product specification is compiled on best effort, based on information available at the date of preparation of this document. This data is tied to manufacturing, supplier declarations, and literature and material specifications are therefore modifiable in function of time and availability. Product liability is limited to legal liability. The specification is therefore purely informative and can in no way adjustable warranty as to be utilized. Language or translation errors can always be passed to improve. They cannot be used in legal proceedings regardless of the cause. The receiver is deemed to notice language or translate errors and to adjust as needed. Changes are not automatically noticed.